
Texas English Language Proficiency Assessment System Alternate 

Scale Score Range 
600-698 Awareness 
699-749 Imitation 
750-799 Early Independence 
800-857
858-1000

Developing Independence 
Basic Fluency 

Raw 
Score 

Scale 
Score 

10 609 

Awareness 

11 638 
12 657 
13 669 
14 678 
15 686 
16 693 
17 699 

Imitation 

18 706 
19 712 
20 717 
21 723 
22 729 
23 734 
24 740 
25 745 
26 750 

Early Independence 

27 755 
28 760 
29 765 
30 770 
31 775 
32 780 
33 785 
34 790 
35 795 
36 800 
37 805 
38 811 
39 816 
40 822 
41 829 
42 835 
43 842 
44 850 
45 858 

Basic Fluency 

46 867 
47 877 
48 889 
49 908 
50 938 
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